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BrusseIsr October 1983

SOCIAL FUND : MAJOR EMPHASIS ON YOUTH AID IN 269 |v|ECU THIRD TRANCHE

TALSMANDENS GRUPPE - SPRECHERGRUPPE - SI'OKESIVTAN'S GHOTJP - GFOUPE DU POBTE.PAROLE
OMAAA EKnPOIOIIOT TYrlOr - GRUPPO D€L PORIA\OCE - zuREAU VAN DE \ ICORI^,OERDER

0n the initjative of Mr lvor Richard, the Commission has just approved
the third batch of appticatjons to the European Socia[ Fund for 1983 (1).
Social. fund assistance provjded in this thjrd batch amounts to 269.2 MECU,

whf[e totaL number of persons benefiting is 165,265.

The breakdown of this Latest tranche by benefic'iary category is as foLLows

Beneficiaries- Young peopte

- training aids :

- empLoyment aids :

- Women

Text i Les

- DisabLed pensons

- Pi Lot proj ects

164r?65

Breakdown by Member State of fundings so far in 1983 (2)

841 347 738.82

194.?. MECU

32.3 MECU

1 1 .9 MECU

3.0 MECU

26.8 MECU

2.0 MECU

Totat beneficiaries

156,630

3,780

1 ,583

31272

(1)
(2)

c(83) 1399
The percentage
after further
not incLuded.

breakdown for 1983 as
SociaL Fund aLLocations

a whoLe wiLL change
thi s year. Pi Lot

signifjcantLY
proj ect s

KOMMISSIONEN FOR DE EUROPIEISKE FIELLESSKABER - 1(OMI\dSSIO}I DER ETNOPAISCHEN GEMEINSCHAFTEN
COMMTSSION OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES - Coifi\,llsslOll DES COilr\ilrlAUTES ELROPEENNES - EnnPOnH TCx{ EYPOIIAIKCIII KOf\DTHTON

COMMISSIONE DELLE COMUNITA EUROPEE - COMTVilSSIE VAN DE EUROPESE GEMEENSCHAPPEN

er State % of totaL

Denma r k
Franc e
F,Q. Germany

6 954
14 043

136 754
34 398
82 6A1

181 460
260 081

476
11 36?

113 219

197 .80
5?0.s6
728.49
097 .09
551 .7 4
770.84
004.39
284.77
062.55
520.79

0.83
1 .67

16.26
4.09
9.82

?1.57
30.91

0 .05
1 .35

13.45

IreIand
Itaty

hertands
ited Kingdom
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BnuxeLtes, octobre 1983

FONDS SOCIAL : LA PART LA PLUS IMPORTANTE DE LA TROISIEME TRANCHE AFFECTEE

AUX JEUNES

TALSMANDENS GRUPPE - SPRECHERGRUPPE - SPOKESMAN'S GROUP - GROLP€ DIJ POBTE-PAROLE
OMAAA EKflPO:OfiO/ TYnOr - GRUPPO DEL PORTA\OCE - zuREAU VAN DE \ ICORCI,OERDER

La Commission, vient drapprouver, A Irinitiative de M. Ivor Richard, La

troisidme tranche draide au titre du Fonds SociaI poun Lrexercice 1983 (1).
Le montant totaL du concours approuv6 dans Le cadre de cette troisidme
tranche sre[6ve e 269r2 MjoECU. Le nombre totaL de personnes b6neficiaires
est de 165.265.

La distribution de cette derni6re tranche par
de ta manidre suivante :

- Jeunes

cat6gorie b€'n6'f iciaire s rannonce

- afdes i ta formation : 19412 MioECU

- aides A I temptoi z 3213 MioECU

Femmes 11,9 MioECU

Text i I es

Handi cap6s

Exp€,r j ences pi totes

3,0 MioECU

26,8 M'ioECU

210 MioECU

B6n6ficiaires

156.$A

3.780

1.583

3.272

164.265

(2)

Tota L

VentiLation oar Etat membre du concours Fonds SociaI en 1983

841 .347 .738,82 1 00,00

(1 ) C(83) 1399
Q) y compris Les deux premidres tranches. VentiLation susceptibLe de

changer sensibLement avant La fin de Lrann6e. Experiences piLotes
noncomprises.
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Etat membre Z du totat

BeIgique
Da nemar k

Franc e

R, F. AL temagne
Gr dce
Irtande
ItaLie
Luxembourg
Pays -Ba s

Royaume-Uni

6.950197,80
'l4 .o43 .52O,36

136.754.728,49
34.398.097 ,09
8?.601 .551,74

lU .464.77D,8,4
260.081 .O04,39

476.284,77
11 .362.06?,55

113.219 .520,79

0r 83
1,67

16,26
4r09
9 18?

21,57
30,91

0rA5
1,35
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